\$40.00 15602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in Asignee's name previously recorded on Reel 000747 Frame 0900. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W.C. Hyatt Yachts Ltd., Inc.		10/16/1990	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyatt Corporation
Street Address:	71 S. Wacker Drive, 14th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1560288	HYATT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-3192

Email: pmcbride@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Peggy L. McBride
Address Line 1: 7800 Sears Tower

Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09723395-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy L. McBride
Signature:	/Peggy L. McBride/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0494

900061104

Date:	10/26/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=HYATT-1560288-Assignment#page1.tif	

source=HYATT-1560288-Assignment#page1.tif source=HYATT-1560288-Assignment#page2.tif source=HYATT-1560288-Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0495

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, W.C. HYATT YACHTS LTD., INC. ("W.C."), an Indiana corporation, or its predecessor has adopted and continues to use the mark "Hyatt" for yachts (the "Mark"), and W.C.'s predecessor has obtained and assigned to W.C. United States Trademark Registration No. 1,560,288, on the Supplemental Register, for the Mark, for boats, more particularly yachts, in International Class 12, (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, HYATT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, W.C. HYATT YACHTS LTD., INC. does hereby assign to HYATT CORPORATION all right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark, including, without limitation, the Registration therefor, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and all causes of action for infringement of said Mark.

W.C. HYATT YACHTS LTD., INC.

Bv:

Charles D. Clinard

President

(Corporate Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0496

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE	OF	INDIANA)	
		Clark)	SS
COUNTY	OF	C/4/1	_)	

Be it remembered on this Left day of October, 1990, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared CHARLES D. CLINARD, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he knows well the seal of W.C. HYATT YACHTS LTD., INC., the assignor in the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was offered by virtue of authority from the board of directors of said corporation; that he was at the time of execution thereof the President of said corporation; and that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his authority.

Notary Public

Sharon Rosenbarger, Notary Public

My Commission Expires 9/27/94

RECORDED: 10/26/2006

Resident of Harrison County, State of Indiana